Radio HAM Electronic

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Unique document identifier : LSV4-001

CE

We hereby declare under our responsability that :

The product : Lightning Sensor v4 Description : Lightning trigger for lightning strikes photography

Satisfies all the technical regulations applicable to the product within the scope of European directives 2011/65/UE and 2012/19/UE

The Lightning Sensor v4 is made in France, handcrafted with materials and components respecting the constraints of the European directive 2011/65/UE (RoHS).

The Lightning Sensor v4 is covered by the European directive 2012/19/UE related to waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE).

Information about recycling:

Do not throw the Lightning Sensor v4 or its accessories at the end of life in the trash with your normal domestic waste. Return it to an approved collection point for WEEE (Center of waste recycling), taking care to remove the battery first, or hand it over to Radio HAM Electronic (Free take-back)

> Storage and use conditions : Temperature : -10 à 50°C (14 à 122°F) , Humidity : 85% max When not using your Lightning Sensor v4 for a extended period of time, remove the battery.

> Cleaning : Use pure water and a soft cloth or microfiber. Do not use detergents or alcohol.

Do not expose to extreme temperatures. Do not throw into the fire.

The Lightning Sensor v4 is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children.

 Chasing thunderstorms and photographing lightning flashes is a high-risk activity. It is the responsability of anyone practicing this activity to take the necessary precautions to ensure its safety, the one of people accompanying them, as well as the employed equipment.
Radio HAM Electronic declines all responsability in the event of an accident during the practice of this activity or for any damage caused by the use of the Lightning Sensor v4. In no case the responsability of Radio HAM Electronic can get involved.

> Radio HAM Electronic – El Laroche Walter 54 route de Cuzy 71760 Issy l'Eveque France

e-mail : radiohamelectronic@orange.fr site web : www.radio-cb-services.com SIRET : 488 728 577 00039

RoHS





Mr LAROCHE WALTER MANAGER LE 01/01/2020

link